TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM413562

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| The National Center for Drug Free Sport, Inc. | | 01/20/2017 | Corporation: KANSAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Drug Free Sport, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2537 Madison Avenue | |
| City: | Kansas City | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | |
| Postal Code: | 64108 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---|
| Registration Number: | 4686890 | DRUG FREE SPORT |
| Registration Number: | 5125243 | DRUG FREE SPORT AXIS |
| Registration Number: | 2782884 | SCAN |
| Registration Number: | 3739237 | SECURE COLLECTION AUTOMATED NETWORK |
| Registration Number: | 3122703 | THE NATIONAL CENTER FOR DRUG FREE SPORT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149326499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-932-6400

Email: sshernandez@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: William Li

Address Line 1: 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2067510-0016 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | William Li |
| SIGNATURE: | /William Li/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/25/2017 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005971 FRAME: 0045

Total Attachments: 6 source=trademark assignment#page1.tif source=trademark assignment#page2.tif source=trademark assignment#page3.tif source=trademark assignment#page4.tif source=trademark assignment#page5.tif source=trademark assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005971 FRAME: 0046

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of the 20th day of January, 2017 by The National Center for Drug Free Sport, Inc., a Kansas corporation located at 2537 Madison Avenue, Kansas City, Missouri 64108 ("Assignor"), in favor of Drug Free Sport, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 2537 Madison Avenue, Kansas City, Missouri 64108 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, acquired, created, developed, filed, used, and/or is using certain registered or unregistered trademarks, service marks, logos, trade dress and trade names or other source-identifying designations or devices, including trademarks set forth on the attached Exhibit A in conjunction with Assignor's business (collectively the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages and profits by reason of past, present or future infringement of said Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages and profits by reason of past, present or future infringement of said Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with goodwill symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages and profits by reason of past, present or future infringement of said Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all applications and registrations thereof, all common-law rights related thereto, all rights of registration, renewal, and extension, and the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages and profits by reason of past, present or future infringement of said Marks.
- 2. <u>Filing of Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby appoints Assignee to file and record this instrument with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. <u>Authority</u>. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey all its right, title, and interest in the Marks.
- 4. <u>Assignor Obligations</u>. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor, Assignor's successors, legal representatives, or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, execute and deliver such additional papers, instruments, and writings and do

55511410.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005971 FRAME: 0047

such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for, obtaining, and enforcing the Marks, including giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving any of the Marks and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

5. Miscellaneous.

- a. This Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor and inure to the benefit of Assignee and its respective successors and assigns.
- b. This Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by the internal laws of the United States and the State of Delaware, without regard to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction).
- c. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same document. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to be the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally blank.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first above written

ASSIGNOR:

The National Center for Drug Free Sport, Inc.

By: Francis D. Uryasz, III (printed name)

Title: President

STATE OF Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the National Center for Drug Free Sport, Inc.

On this Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the National Center for Drug Free Sport, Inc. described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

My Commission Expires:

MONICA A. BURTON
NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL
STATE OF MISSOURI
JACKSON COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/6/2018
COMMISSION # 15595959

ASSIGNEE:

Drug Free Sport, LLC

Title: President

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this _____ day of January, 2017, the above named individual, to me known to be an authorized representative of Drug Free Sport, LLC, described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day Mouca Q Benton Notary Public and year first above written.

My Commission Expires:

MONICA A. BURTON NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI JACKSON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/6/2019 COMMISSION # 15595959

EXHIBIT A

MARKS

| Mark | U.S. App. U.S. Reg. Reg. Date | Goods/Services |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| DRUG FREE SPORT | 86/135,960 4,686,890 02/17/2015 | IC 35: Consulting services in the field of drug policy development for private athletic organizations. IC 41: Education services, providing classes, seminars and workshops in the field of drug and alcohol prevention and providing on-line and telephonic tutorials regarding banned substances. IC: 44: Drug testing program administration, namely, drug testing of participants in sports for the use of illegal or prohibited substances and performance enhancing substances; drug use screening services, namely, alcohol and drug screening and testing services. |
| DRUG FREE SPORT AXIS | 86/708,653 5,125,243 01/17/2017 | IC 41: Education services, namely, providing classes, seminars, workshops, information, online tutorials in the fields of drug and alcohol prevention in sport, dietary supplements, sports recovery and sports nutrition and distribution of educational materials in the nature of policies and forms in connection therewith. IC 44: Collaboration tools relating to drug and alcohol prevention in sport, dietary supplements, sports recovery, and sports nutrition, namely, providing an online computer database with information in the field of performance-enhancing drugs, drugs of abuse, prescription and over-the-counter drugs, dietary supplements, and banned and prohibited substances. |
| SCAN | 76,393,843 2,782,884 11/11/2003 | IC 44: drug screening and testing services. |
| SECURE COLLECTION AUTOMATED NETWORK | 77/742,458 3,739,237 01/19/2010 | IC 44: Drug screening and testing services. |
| THE NATIONAL CENTER FOR DRUG FREE SPORT | 78/473,275 3,122,703 08/01/2006 | IC 42: Consultation services for drug testing program administration. |

EXHIBIT A

| Mark |
|--------------------------|
| DFS |
| NCDFS |
| SCAN 2 |
| SCAN 3 |
| AXIS |
| RESOURCE EXCHANGE CENTER |
| REC |
| INSIGHT |
| 27.00 17.00 39.07 |
| Drug Free Sport |
| MAN SOCIAL |
| SCAN'3 |
| |

A-2